

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	BID 16-032	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Bids			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	9/22/2016			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	10/3/2016			Final action:		
Title:	Awarding bid for the Destiny Detention Pond Rehabilitation Project.					
Sponsors:	Public Works					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Bid Tab-Des	stiny				
Date	Ver. Action By			Actio	on R	tesult

Awarding bid for the Destiny Detention Pond Rehabilitation Project.

Summary: We received six bids at the bid opening for Destiny Detention Pond Rehabilitation. This project involves regrading the detention pond so it can properly drain the Destiny Subdivision, which is off of Pasadena Blvd. The work includes stabilizing the ponds side slopes and adding backslope drains to prevent further erosion.

\$75,000 was budgeted in the Capital Improvements Fund to cover the cost of this project. The bids received are as follows:

Contractor	Base Bid Amount	Add Alternate	Total Amount Bid
Great Bear Construction	\$58,436.12	\$19,772.00	\$78,208.12
T & T Construction	\$65,894.00	\$19,820.00	\$85,714.00
Project Storm, LLC	\$77,198.50	\$23,000.00	\$100,198.50
Rally Construction	\$90,105.00	\$16,760.00	\$106,865.00
Eurabank	\$99,694.95	\$23,304.00	\$122,998.95
GW Phillips Construction	\$178,430.00	\$18,640.00	\$197,070.00

Due to the budgeted amount, the project will be awarded to low bidders "base bid amount" of \$58,436.12.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact: This project is funded out of the Capital Improvements Fund 90-406-4914.

Staff recommends awarding the project to Great Bear Construction based on their low base bid of \$58,436.12